PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Timothy R. Pryor			01/18/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tactile Feedback	echnology, LLC			
Street Address:	4148 Stonehenge Drive				
City:	Sylvania				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43560				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		7714849			
Patent Number:		7973773			
Patent Number:		8013843			
Patent Number:		8044941			
Patent Number:		8068100			
Patent Number:		8072440			
Application Number:		11980715			
Application Number:		12500968			
Application Number:		12897061			
Application Number:		12897068			
Application Number:		12897077			
Application Number:		12897079			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:6162222273Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

502201520

Phone:	616-752-2000			
Email:	patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com			
Correspondent Name:	Warner Norcross & Judd LLP			
Address Line 1:	900 Fifth Third Center			
Address Line 2:	111 Lyon Street NW			
Address Line 4:	Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		135873		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Vito A. Ciaravino		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page1.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Timothy R. Pryor, residing at 4148 Stonehenge Drive, Sylvania, Ohio 43560, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Tactile Feedback Technology, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 4148 Stonehenge Drive, Sylvania, Ohio 43560, its entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the following patents and patent applications (hereinafter "Patents"):

7,714,849 7,973,773 8,013,843 8,044,941 8,068,100 8,072,440 11/980,715 12/500,968 12/897,061 12/897,068 12/897,077 12/897,079

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Patents, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, or to effect, confirm, or attest to ASSIGNEE's rights hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Witness:

Assignor: Timothy R. Pryor

Date:

18 JAN 2013

8841779

PATENT REEL: 029662 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 01/21/2013